



An agency of the Government of Ontario

Un organisme du gouvernement de l'Ontario

This document was retrieved from the Ontario Heritage Act Register, which is accessible through the website of the Ontario Heritage Trust at **www.heritagetrust.on.ca.**

Ce document est tiré du registre aux fins de la *Loi sur le patrimoine de l'Ontario*, accessible à partir du site Web de la Fiducie du patrimoine ontarien sur **www.heritagetrust.on.ca**.

K?n.Z

IN THE MATTER OF the property known municipally as Nos. <u>89-91 Gloucester Street</u>, in the City of Toronto, in the Province of Ontario

AND IN THE MATTER OF The Ontario Heritage Act, 1974, 1974 S.O. Chapter 122

NOTICE OF DECISION

To:

Mr. Donald Daranovich, 23A Morton Road, Toronto, Ontario. M4C 4N7

Ontario Heritage Foundation.

Take notice that the Council of the Corporation of the City of Toronto, on the 2nd day of April, 1979, having considered the application for Consent to alter the property known municipally as Nos. 89-91 Gloucester Street, and having had before it a report (dated February 28, 1979) from the Managing Director of the Toronto Historical Board, decided:

TO CONSENT TO THE APPLICATION (DATED FEBRUARY 25, 1979)
TO ALTER THE PROPERTY KNOWN MUNICIPALLY AS NOS. 89-91
GLOUCESTER STREET UNDER SECTION 33 OF THE ONTARIO
HERITAGE ACT, 1974, IN ACCORDANCE WITH DRAWINGS
A-1 TO A-6 DATED JANUARY 20, 1979, AS DETAILED IN
THE TORONTO HISTORICAL BOARD REPORT OF FEBRUARY 28,
1979.

DATED at Foronto this 10th day of April, 1979.

NED

ROY V. Henderson
City Clerk